# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number: 12/105,928 Titled: Medical Waste Disposal Device previously recorded on Reel 020940 Frame 0119. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James S. Brown	07/13/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3 & P Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 359	
City:	Winfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63389	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105928

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(314)231-1776 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000 Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

POLSINELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAUS PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** 

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045356-125215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Diekhoff

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=125215 Assignment#page1.tif source=125215 Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 020974 FRAME: 0596** 

PATENT 500544847

PATENT REEL: 020974 FRAME: 0597 USP10 5/14/2008 1:28:47 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO : POLSINELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAUS PC COMPANY: 100 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

PA	T	F	N۳	ГΔ	2	9		: A	IA	A	N	IT
	<b>.</b> .		w				11.7			41		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/13/2008 500538445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
James S. Brown	07/13/2004	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B&P Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 359	
City:	Winfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63389	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105923

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-889-8000

Email:

uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name:

POLSINELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAUS PC

Brian B. Diekhoff

Address Line 1:

100 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1100

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045356-125215

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=12521 Assignment#page1.tif source=12521 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL:<sub>9</sub>020974 FRAME; 0598

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
Insert Name of Assignee	(4) <u>B&amp;P Technologies, Inc.</u>
Insert Address Assignee	of (5) P.O. Box 359 Winfield, Missouri 63389
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, for all other

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, for all other countries, and for all international treaties in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as

Insert	(6)	MEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL DEVICE
Identification		Serial No. 10/891,396 Filed 7/14/2004
such as Title, Case		
Number, Foreign,		
Application Number,		
or Description of		
Invention		WANTED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T
Attorney Docket No.	(7)	45356-91015 (42350)

- 1. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and

356232

to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

- 3. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6. Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Polsinelli Shalton Welte Suelthaus, PC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date: 7-13-04	Inventor Signature Jumes & Bumes
_	preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed ho also sign here.
Date:	Witness:
Date:	Witness:

356232